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EHBEERBYE T, TODR— % USB 7/ ABICERLET,

USB Type-C®7R— I (USB 3.2 Gen 253/i5)
1)JN\—=2T)1 USB ZR— M USB 3.2 Gen 2 kA H7R— L. USB 3.2 Gen 1 5K T USB 2.0
ERREEBENRB Y E T, TOR— & USB T/\1 ABITERLEY,

USB 2.0/1.1 Gen 1 K—F (Q-Flash Plus K—F)

USB 7R—Md USB 2011 fEk&E R — b LE S, TDFR— M USB 7/ 1 ZAAICEALE T,
Q-Flash Plus " Z A BH1IC, COR—MIUSB 75w a XEUEBALTLZEN
USB 2.01.1 ;R—k

USBR— 3 USB20M1 (HiE T R— L&Y, TDR—IZUSBT/ A ABICERLET.

USB 3.2Gen1 KR—F
USB3.2Gen 1 R— M USB3.2Gen 1 {1ikAHR— L. USB20 iR BifiEh U E T,
ZDR—b%E USB T/ RBIfEARLET,

DisplayPort %2
DisplayPortld, MAMEFEXEZ Y R— I dmmBET J2VERINIBE A —T 1 7 %12
L% 9., DisplayPortl&, HDCP 2.3 DOV T VREAHZ A LE Y R—FCEXY, TD
R—hr%&EALT. DisplayPortx HR— g 2 EZRICHEHTL £ T, 7% : DisplayPortifiTid
4096x2304@60 Hz DI AFRRE & R— b~ LEITHN HR— MENBRBOEGREILFER
TNBEZARICESTERBVET,
HDMI R— 22
H D m I HDMI/T\ MEHDCP23ITHE RS L. RV E—TrueHDEH K UDTSHD A2 —
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE TAFFRE T R—FLTWE T, TRK192KHZ24E Y S DTAF v
ZJULPCMA— T/rzh'ﬂjjj‘tﬂh“\ FLET, COR—MEFERALT HDMEY R— 2T
RIIEHRLE T, YR— N BRARRREIF4096x2160@60 HZCT A\ HiRk— h T 2 RERDEE
BEIIFERTZE2—IREZLET,
DisplayPort/HDMI#83 & 54 B4, w59 7 7 4/L b DEE B4 E3 & DisplayPort/HDMI
ITRELTLEE W, (BERRIE AR —T A VIV RTLICESTREVET, )

Q-Flash Plus K& /(2

Q-Flash Plus Tl A7 LDEBEHYINT NS EE (8574w AT /IRAE) |CBIOS ZBHT
TBRENTEET, BHFDBIOS % USB AT VIRTELTERKR—MITERTT 5 &L Q-Flash
Plus RR > &R 121 S CEEIMIIC BIOS ZEHT CEE J, QFLED (£, BIOSDR Y F 7B &K
UEHEENBIRAE NS E B L. A1 VBIOSOERNT T I 5EmAEFLELET,

(GX1)  Q-FlashPlustse% ERICT BITIE. GIGABYTE U T 741 b MREIEEE | DRX—IETHEE

<fEELY,

(£2) EBEOTR—MICPUICLOTEGZHED DV ET,
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RJ-45LAN R—F
Gigabit 1—1 % I LAN R— & &K 2.5 Gbps DT —RERIXRED A > 22— MERE
HIRMLE T, LTI, LAN R— b LED DIREEZRLE T,

s L TS0 EELeD: 745 4E 74 LED:
| N EEL: N IES]
Cof oo ® 2.5 Gbps D7 — ZELEEREE S | T SOEBERTT
@ FLT | 1Gbps DT — REERE Ar | T aEEEELIVELA
TTE *7 100 Mbps DT — RERERE

SMA 77 F %74 — (2T2R)

TDOARYZ—HEBWTC T VT EERLET,
FUTFTET VT FARTZ—|TEOHTH S, 7T T EELLEIT T EEDR
EEHRELET,

SAVTIM7AaY M RE=H=TIF

SAVTYIMNEFTT,

LA V)T AE—=H=T I+

94 VIBFTT,

Y¢& SIPDIF H AR 2—

TOARGTZ—IC &N, TIORIKEA—T 1 A= R— T BNEA— T« TV RTLT
FIONF =T AT I ERBTEET, COBBEEERTBRIC. F—TAF VAT
INTHFET IR A —T A FA Y AR 2A—DER/ENTV BT EERRL LT,

F—TAFIv v IRE:

ST ’2\;:3%/’ 4 F v |51 F v T F eI

SAYTYIN 7OV RAE—H—

[k} v v v
7k

O A4V IVFARE—H—TTb v v v v
OV MRIVZA VT IR . .
YA RRE—H—TT+
TOYVMNXIRA7A > 22—
HII—TF—AC—H—T Ik Y

A—TAFDV I I T EERLU A —TAH vy VDB EEB TEL T,
zgch F—TAFBRETBITF =T FV T I T7ICC REETOULR
TN,

> F=TAFYV T I T DEFBEREIC DL TUIE. GIGABYTEDWebt 1 hETE

feEly,
https://www.gigabyte.com/WWebPage/697/realtek897-audio.html

TIWVERIAL, RICIF—R—FH ST —T)ILEEIALET, \
o TN ERYHNTERIE ARTE2—D5E 2B ERWNTLEEWN, 7=V
AR Z—RETYa— T 2RERLBZDDOT BRI EDEHEOTIEELY,

2 o BE/\RNARTZ—TEGENr —TIVERDATEIE, FICBIIEEN ST —
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rmm — T
10 8 8 1711
1)  ATX_12V_2X4 10) Cl
2) ATX 11)  F_PANEL
3) CPU_FAN 12) SPEAKER
4)  SYS_FAN1 13)  F_AUDIO
5  CPU_OPT 14)  F_U32CG
6) D_LED 15) F_U32
7) LED_C 16) F_USB
8)  M2A_CPU/M2P_SB® 17) RST
9) SATA34/50 18) CLR_CMOS
9)  SATA34/5/6/7 @ 19) BAT
CF) AR Z—ERYP—AR—FOB@EICHIET,
0] B7601 AORUS PROD d+,
@ B7601 AORUS PRO DDR4(MDd+,

NERTI\A AEIEF T DR LUTFDHA RSA Vv ESFHFHIEE
o TP TN A ADEFHTHARYT Z— LLEMLTL\%;L&%EEWL?;

o TINAZEBWMIFBFINC, TINAREAVE1—B2DINT—HF TIlEoTWBTE
EHEZLET, T/I\AABBELEVESIC. AV M SERI—FEREET,

o TINAABEEZ LIS AV E1—B2DINT—%F T DR, T/INA ADT—T 1
DRYP—R—FDIXT 2o ER TN TWBT EAERLET,
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1/2) ATX_12V_2X4/ATX (2x4 12V BiFE ARSI Z—& 2x12 A A VERIAXRT 2 )
BRI 2—HEET 5L BFEEBIIY—R—FOITRTOIVR—2 > MIREL
FBHEMRT R ENTEE T, BRARY Z—EEFT Hc. T EREBED/\T—
BA TN BEOTWVBTE INTDT/NNA AHELKEUMIFENT VB EXRERLTTE
TV, BRI 2—E ELLVAETULOBUAI A TERNELSICRHENTHEYET.
BREBEDT—7)IVAELWAETERIR Z—IcERLED,
12VERIRTZ—IE, EICCPUICENZHIGLE T, 12V BERIRTZ—HEREINTL
BWMBE, OV 1—RISEE LE A,

HREHZ G fedlc, SUEEBNICRASNSEREEZ SEAICEDIE
ZHEHLET (00WLL L), BELENEMIETCERVEREEZ CEMAICES
& VAT LD ARREI GO EB TELGWMEEL DI E T,

24

ATX_12V_2X4:
EVES| &
— 1 GND (2x4E 12V 1)
cJe e ke)s 2 GND (2x4E° 12V )
il GO D I | 3 GND
ATX_12V_2X4 4 GND
5 H2V (2x4E 1V DF+)
6 H2V (2x4E T 1VDF)
7 +12v
8 +12v
ATX:
EVBS| & EUES| &
1 3.3V 13 | 33v
2 3.3V 14| 2v
3 GND 15 | GND
4 +5V 16 | PS_ON (V7 #FiF
)
5 GND 17 | GND
6 +5V 18 | GND
7 GND 19 | GND
8 BERREIF 20 NC
9 5VSB (R >//\A +5V) 21 | 45V
10 | +2v 2 | v
11 HV 12 EVATXER)| 23 | +5V (x12 E ATX Ef)
12 | 33V(x12EVATXEH)| 24 | GND@x12E > ATXE)
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3/4) CPU_FANISYS_FAN1 (7 7~y &)

5

]

ZOIYP—R—RDT 7N\ RIEITNTUE VT, (ZFEAEDT 7oAy R, SBEALE
BRETDHEENTWEY, 7707~V EER A EE ELULABICERLTIETO EWD
ORI B—TAVIET—AETT), HED bO—UEREER BT BITIE, 7758 EDY
FO—IVERETD T 7 % ER T 2R BELHY E Y, RBEDRAERIRT Bzl PCTr—X
RENCV AT LT 7 ZBRIG1T5 EaHEDLET,

I
CPU_FAN 1 GND
2 B R E
= 3 1]
4 PWMER FE i) D
=3
q
77V EBRER
[— ) 1%
SYS_FAN1

CPU_OPT (CPUZ 7 VIIKB RV TRNY &)

TPUIKARY TNy ZF 4 EV T BRICER CELLIICHRATNTVET, FEAL
DT 7NV ZIE FRRABALERRET DS NTWE S, 7707 —JIVafkiid 28 & EL
WAL TKIEE W BV AR Z—TJ VI —RIETY), EEI hO—) ik
BT B, 77 REQAY M O—IVEREA DT 7 % ERT BUEDNHYE T,

S EUES| B%
o - 1 GND
_ 2 BRI
d o 8| 3 %N
o T7VERER TR 1
= ) = 7. 4 PWMR EE i) 4
DM CPU_OPT
d L]
A9 52— CPU_FAN SYS_FAN1 CPU_OPT
RAER 2A 2A 2A
=AE 24W 24W 24W

o CPULVRATLEBRDSIRET DI T7 07— IV T 7o\ | IER
& LTWBTEAERERLTLIEE WV AEARRIZCPUDMBIEL e Y R T LD\
IT7vTIBRREGVET,
o INSDTFUAVRIIERET v /I\TOvITIEHIEGoNAYRICT v /IN
FryvTEDIEEVTLEEL,
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6) D_LED (Addressable LEDT—7FNY %)
ANy REVEFERLT RAEREII5A (5V) HLULEDERA1000{EDIZAES050 addressable
LEDT— T =R CEE T,

EVES| B
1 V (5V)
0080
2 Data
3 ezl
4 GND

Addressable LEDT— A&y & |t LE 9, LEDT—IDE
BEY (TS DO=A) %addressable LEDT—7 A\ A D1
TR BRBELNDYE T, 3R> THERT I 5&. LEDT—THE o
ETBHAEEDNBIET, uuas)

Addressable LED
=7

7) LED_C (RGBLEDT—7A\v#%)
DNy RE, FEAERTZRGBLEDT —7 (12VIGIRIB)AERT 2T LN TEE T, £fe. &K
2A—=MNVDORED T —TIVERARETRA (12V)E THR—FLTWVET,

EVES| B
1 12V
© 2 G
En) 3 R
4 B

E=%

RGBLEDT — 7 &N\ R £ T LEDT —TDERE> (T5
T D=FE) (& TD\VEDE (1) | TS BRED B E
F RO TR HLLEDT — T HEIE T BRIREEA DU E T,

LEDT—TDENTEEIT 55EICDULNTIEL GIGABYTE Y =7 H 1 b D M E#EAE ] (D R—
IETHBRBIEEL,

T\ REBV ST BRIC, 7/ A RETVEI—RDINT—HA TIT5 TSI E
EHESELET, T/I\AMABBELEVESIC, VY M SERI—FEREET,
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8) M2A_CPU/M2P_SB®E (M.2 V47 3 ARV 42—)
AIP—R—RDM.2 IXTZ—IF. M.2PCle SSD DHTHIELTVET,

[ﬂ] M2A_CPU

M.20%7 2—|TM. 25 5SSDICIBER T H;mE. LUTDFIBICRE ST EELY,
© M2A_CPU:

27V 71!

RIAN=CIYP—FR—FRe— b oDXIENL I —R—FRe— V0%
%Ligjo M2 E—h DRI ENAL M2 E— bV ERYALE T,
ATwT2:

AR Z—CRISDAE TM2HIGESSDER T A REHE T, M2 b— VI DERIC
HDBURE/ Y FORET 1 )VLERWALE T, M2 b— bV O EEDGF X%
BWHTLIEEWN, ZDH I —R— RO~ %X TEELE T,

M2P_SB @ m

=®

2®

@ M2P_SB:

ATvT1:

RYP—R=R N\ TL—rDXI5AEEN L, Iy TL— b ERYHLE T, IXT2—

ICRISDAE TM2XESSDE R T A REE XY, M2XFSSSDE T LTHAS XY T

BEELET,

ATwS2:

IYP—R—RK/\w T TL—EDM.2SSD BURE/ v FHOSIRET 1 JLLEE L.

Ny TL— XD TEELEY,
M2P_SB 7 2—|TM.2SSD ZE W1 3I5E. @AV AT LLZEEARIFT
B, G VRT LB T 7 HBISF P —R—F -\ o 7L — M
BAERELTEEL,

* ZM2 AR Z—DR— 9% M.2SSD DFESE!

M.2 PCle x4 SSD | M.2 PCle x2 SSD M.2 SATA SSD
M2A_CPU v v X
M2P_SB v v X

(F) ART 2= —R—FOB@EICHIET,
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9) SATA3 4/5 (SATA 6Gb/s ORI Z2—) @
SATA3 4/5/6/7 (SATA 6Gb/sAR% I Z2—) @
SATA 13772 —|SATA 6Gb/s [THERLL . SATA 3Gbls #50)" SATA 1.5Gbis L DE B LT
WET, ZNZND SATA ORT Z—|F. BB—D SATA 7/\1 R HR—FLE T, Intele Fv/
tw b IZ. RAIDO, RAID 1. RAID 5@, &L U RAID 10@ ZHR—bLE T, RAD 7L ADERE
[ZDUNTIdL GIGABYTE T 7t b TRAID 77 LA SREH LI DR—I%TEIBIEEL,

Il

SATA3

B7601 AORUS PRO:

EVBES| &
GND
TXP
TXN
GND
RXN
RXP
GND

o
h

N|lolga|salw|in| =

E=R

B7601 AORUS PRO DDR4:

5 {0]
ED:D| ) %J-“éﬂ |l lﬂ

i

SATAZR— MRy NS0 &BINCT BICIE. GIGABYTE I 7 H- hD IBIOS 2~ w7
NR—=IIFEN L. [SATA Configuration| ZIRZELTTHIBEEL,

@ B7601 AORUS PROMDF#,
@ B7601 AORUS PRO DDR4(DF#,
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10)

11)

Cl(PCT—RRARAREINY )
TOYP—R—RITIE. PCTr—RAHN\—DEINENTHEITRHT S PCr—A &k HitRE
DRBEHINTVET, TOMBEICIE, 7T—ARBAKRHER AL PCr—ADKRETT,

E=%

o
o

€ &S| &8
e [ &3
2 GND

F_PANEL (FiE/ \RILAY &)
BRATYF VY RV FELOVRAT AT —RR A D —a— % D&Y
LT DTIDONY AL E T, Bt I BRI, +E—DEUNTERELTEELY,

EI CI 3
oy -
N—FF5A777% s
], e S Sy
- ez H es, i pw T —Hio=007]
Yo By 5%] NC +=
o 9 10
=, [
o],
[ e N

PLED/PWR_LED (ZEJELED):

JRFIA | LED PCT—ABIH/ \RIVDERRAT —RAA I —2—|T#EFGELE
F—HRR T, VATLDMERILTWB EE LEDIEA IRV E T, VAT A

S0 A2 | HS384 R —TIREEIC A TWNB EE, FTeld/ N\ T—H4 T

S3/S4/S5 A7 | TWBEE (S5 LED IEA 7TV ET,

.« PW(ST—RAYF):

PCH—RBIE/\RIVDEBRRT—ZRA I —B2—|THEHRLE T, INT—R Ay F&E
BLTYRATLDINT—&A TNCT BHEEHRETEEXT GHAIZGIGABYTE VT 71 |+
D IBIOS 7 ’ 7w ) R—IIc#EEN L. [Soft-Off by PWR-BTTNJ & TH R F2ELY),

HD I\—RRZA4 T 70 71E T LED):

PCT—RETE/ N RIVDIN—FRZA T T T714ET« LEDITEFELET, /\—FF>17
DT —2DFHEERTOCVDEE LED IFA VIV ET,

RES (2w AW F):

PCT—AFIE/ \RILD Iy FAAY FICEFELE T, AE1—2h T —XLEED
BRIERITCEREWVRA VY MRy FERBLTOVE1—25BRHLE T,
NC: i/ Lo

B/ \RIVDTHA L T—AIC KO TEBYE Y, sim/ \wRIVEY 2—IU& /NT—
Ay F )ty bRAYF BIRLED I\—RRSA T 707171 LEDIZE TR S
NTWE T, y—REIE/ ARIVEI 21—V EZ DAY AL TWNS EE TrvEY)
LTEEVENYETHELL—BHLTWB T EFRERLTIEELY,
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12) SPEAKER (RE—H—Av 4)
SRFLE, E=T A~ REBST T ETYRTLDEBAT— 2 AERELET, YATL
EEEICREME TN EVES, BOE—TBM EBYET, COAY AL VIE, AR
L—F 425 Y RF LD SF — T A RSERM T BT EETEET,

EUES| B
8 1 SPK+
! 2 SPK-

o
h

E=R

13) F_AUDIO (B / SRIVA—F 1 F A &)
70O MA\XIVA =T+ A\ Zl&, High Definition audio (HD)%t R"— kL& 97, PC/—RHIHE
INRIWVDA—TAF ' 2a—IVECDN\Y Z|IEFHIT D EDNTEET, EVa1—/IVOxRY
B—DTAVEN L TH Y —R— AV ZDE VBN YTIT—RL TV BT EERESRLT
EEV, BY1—)VARIB—EY—R— Iy ARDBHEHEBES TV B E, T/ R
ISEEIE TR T BT ENBUET,

EVES| R

MICL

GND

MICR

NC

Head Phone R
MIC Detection
SENSE_SEND
el
Head Phone L

Head Phone
Detection

CEELES
1 9

o
o

Olo|lN|lolo|lhlw|[N| =

o

PC—RDHCIE, BIE/ NRIVDA—T 4 AT 1—)VEBIHAAT, B—Ox7 32—
DROINCRITAVYDART Z—EDBLTWBEDEHIET, T VEWLHTHE
HOCWAHIE/ \RIVDA—T 4 FEY 21— VDG EDZFMBICDOULTIE, PC—
AA—H—ITEBNOEDELLIEEL,
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14) F_U32CG (USB 3.2 Gen 1 X5 9% USB Type-CoAw 4)
DAY AZE, USB 3.2 Gen MEARITEEHLL . 1DDUSBR—MERTEXT,

EVES| B EURS| T
1 | vBUS 1 | vBUS
2 | Txe 12 | Txo
3| TX- 13| Txe
. 4 | GND 1% | GND
1 5 | RXt+ 15 | RX2+
6 | RXI- 6 | Rx2-
) 7 | vBUS 17 | GND
8 | cc 18 | D-
9 | sBUI 19 | D+
10 | SBU2 20 | cc2

15) F_U32 (USB 3.2 Gen 1 A\ &)
Ay A 1EUSB3.2Gen 185 K TUUSB2.0EARICEERLL . 2DDUSBAR— MHAERENTULE T, USB
3.2Gen 1 {5 27R— b AR 54 T 3>M35' 707 MNRIVDTHEAILDWTIL, BRiE
[BICHBNEDELEELY,

EUBES| B& EUEE| B

20 -1 1 VBUS 1 D2+

. 2 | SSRXI- 12 | D2

3 SSRX1+ 13 GND
& 4 GND 14 SSTX2+
5 SSTX1- 15 SSTX2-

; 0 6 SSTX1+ 16 GND
q 7 GND 17 SSRX2+
8 D1- 18 SSRX2-

9 D1+ 19 VBUS
10 NC 20 Eril
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16) F_USB (USB 2.01.1 N\v &)
A AL USB 20111 EARICEILL TWE S, B USBAY RN, AT 3>DUSB TS5 7w k
ZNLT 2 D0 USB R—hERMTEET, 773D USB T 57w MEBEAT ZI5E
l&. BRFEIEICHMOEDEEEL,

.- EVEES| &
— 1 B (5Y)
o 2 BIR (5Y)
) 3 USB DX-
: L 4 USB DY-
q 9 10
5 USB DX+
6 USB DY+
d 7 GND
8 | GND
9 el
10 | NC

USBZ S v bEERIATIFBHIIC, USBT S bHAMBIELGWE ST, OV E1—%
DEFEF I LTHSIVEY M SERI—FEROLTIEEL,

17) RST (Vv b vN)
PC —XEIE/N\NRILD Uy bRy Fa Uy v/ \RST) ICEFRELE T, IvEa—
&%%J'i/ ;;%L LBEOBREHZRTCEEWVGEE. Uty MRy FERL OV E1—42%
ﬁ o

EVEES| &
8 1 URAAS
1 2 GND

o
h

E=R

ey b IvNE WODO DIEBEA IV BEZ THERTSZENTEET, BlDZ
AV BRI BIeDITRZ &)Y T BITIE FEMICDULTIE. GIGABYTE 7T
7*;51’ 2? LBIOSt“/ F77 w7 R—=DIC#EEIL. TRST_SW (MULTIKEY)| Z#&ZELT
THBRIBZEL,
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18) CLR_CMOS (CMOSZ U7 I+ IX)
DI INEFERLTBIOSREE V)T 561, CMOSEZ HEREREIC Y b
%J% g; %o;@%mm b BIclE RN\ —DESGEBERBEFERLT2DDE /ITE
)i °

8 #—7"> :Normal

8 23—k CMOSD Y 7

o
h

E=R

« CMOS{EZHIERL T ZR0Ic. BlcaAEa—20D/N\T—%ATlcL, AVt b
/ \ SERI—RFEHRNTIEELY,
o YRFLHDBERBLIE. BIOSSREA TIBHAERICRET 20\ FHTHREL
TLFZEL (Load Optimized Defaults 323R) BIOS SRE A FEITERE LE I (FEMIE
GIGABYTE T 7HA kD IBIOS v ’7w 7| R—=IBETBEBLIEELY,

19) BAT (/S F1—)
Ny T ) —E, AV E1—2HF TITIzoT LB & E CMOS DFE (BIOS FRE. BT, HLUES
ZNERG &) iR T ATl BAFRMELET, N\ TU—DBEEMELNIVETFH >
7&%&; S’i?)_%ﬁ*@*bﬂ f2EL\, CMOSEANEREICRRE NIsh DTz, kN BETRE
MR

Ny 71 —%ZE)HNTE CMOS EZEETE
&9

1. AvEa1—20N\T7—%F47IcL, BRI—F
EREET,

2. Ny FUTr—T VDAY ZH S\ F1) r—T
WDTZ T ERENDEFEET,

3. Ny TSI EEGRLET,

4, BREO—FAEZUAH, OVE1—2EBIE

BLEI
1(+) o] =
EVES| &
[‘EI 1(+) RTCF3Power
20) 2() GND

FEHRWNTIZELY,
o NuTU—%=RED/\y 7)) —EZBLET, SRofc/\y TU—ET UL
156, CEADKEENBIET BI5EH BN ETDTTERIIEL,
o Ny TU—EHECEGWNSE, £/ \v T U—DETIVAE>EYFH 570
B BAETIFRFEEICSEVEDLEEEL,
o EREHDINY T ) —I3 MIHORERG RO TIBLTEELY,

C o Ny T =T B, BICOYE1—2DN\T—%F 7IcLTHS5ERI—
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$3E BOStyr7vS

BIOS (Basic Input and Output System) (&, < —HR— R_ED CMOS (CH BV AT LD/IN—RIIT7D
INTA—B%EFEFRLE T, THRMEREICIE, VAT LRE). Y RTLINTGA—ZDREFE. BLUAN
L—T ATV AT LDGRIHAIFGEEFEITIINT — Ft)UT7 TA (POST) DRITEEHHY
£9, BIOSITId. A——DEAXI AT LBHREDEB K IFFED VAT LHEREDB ML
HOJREICY B BIOS oy N7 v T TOT S LAEENTVET,

BREAF 71T B CMOS DR EEEHMERFT BIctdHI T —R—FD/\w T 1—H CMOS |24
BERBHEHRLET,

BIOS v w7 TOT ST AT Bl BIRA BED POST T <Delete> F+—%38
LEY,

BIOS %77 % L— R 9 %ICIE. GIGABYTE Q-Flash &7zl& Q-Flash Plus 1—7+« )7+ DL N
DM aEERLEY,
+ QFlashlc kW), I—H—FARL—F 4T VAT LICABTERLBIOS DTy T L—R
Fleld/N\w o7y TERBEEICITAET,
* Q-Flash Plus Tld. A7 LDEFEHTINT WD EE (S5 M /IREE) T BIOS A BHT
TBHIEDNTELY, BFDBIOS % USB A EVITREL TERR—MIIEST 9 5E. Q-Flash
Plus R IR G TZIF CEEMIIC BIOS ZEHH CEX T,
Q-Flash HKT @BIOS 1—F 1 T DERICET ZEAEHBICDOLTI. GIGABYTED Y T
THA b DhEREEE ] X—1cFBI L. [BIOS Update Utilities| ZHRZRLTTEBIEEL,

LEICHENKELTULVELER. BIOS ZEH LEWT EEHEHLET, BIOS
DEFILEFELTITO>TLIEELY, BIOS DARELNGEHF L. VAT LDIREHEDR
REFZVET,

o JRTLDARREEIEZDMOFHLEWERZ eIt IHIREEE R
LW EESEIDLET WEGRBEERL), B8 0fBIOSERELETE. VAT A
IS TEX B, TDLOGTENRELIIHEIL CMOS EXEEEEIC!) Y
FLTHTLIEEL,

« CMOSZ U779 BEICDWTIE. FB2ED/\wT 1)/ CMOST U7 I+ \HBEAE S
BBLC. F7cld GIGABYTE 7 7HA b MBIOS 2w b 77w T R=II 77t AL

I'Load Optimized Defaults] T CMOS 8% 77 1) 77§ 5 /575% %R L TCTBEIIZELY,

f * BIOSOEFILBTEMNCBIRZ £ DD, BIOS DIRFED/NN—T 32 ZFERLTVS

o BIOS &7 N7 TDEEMIEREICDULNT &, GIGABYTEDWebt 1 hETELZELY,
https://www.qgigabyte.com/WebPage/928/intel700-bios.html

-30-



EEhEm

AVEI—20EHT 2L E ROEHOTEEIRRENE T,

AURUS

F12 : BOOTMENU  END : Q-FLASH b —
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<DEL>:BIOS SETUP\Q-FLASH
<Delete>F—A4 L CBIOSt v 77w FITAW., BIOSt Y 77w TQ-Flash1—7+ ) 7 (C
TIHvALET,

<F12>:BOOT MENU
A= a—Ic &Y. BIOS M v ICAB T EKE N EET/I\ M RERETEET,
REIAZ1—C EERMF— <t> TRIETTEREMF— <U> ERVCE 1 R8T/ \1 2% RIR
L. RIC <Enter> F—H3RLTHELE T, VATLIEZFDT/\A ADSEEEFHLE T,
A EEAZ 1—DREIE 1 EDFHEMTY, YRATLBRIMEDT/ A ADEEEFIE
BIOS v M7 v T DR EDIBRF &5 E T

<END>:Q-FLASH
<End> F—%389 &, FLlTBIOS v N7 ST A B A < [E#E Q-Flash Utility (2777 AL
EST
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BIOSEAELIFUE FRL—F 1 VI VAT LEVDTEA VARV TEET,

RAIDRa1—ALIC0SEA VA M—/LTBHEIE. 0S A A M—/VEHTE G IntePRSTVMD > I
O—2—ORZA\~%A VA M—IVTBRBEHDHIE T, UTORTY T HBBLTLIEELY,

ATFv71:

GIGABYTED Y T 7HA M7Vt AL I P—R—FRIBEDR R T T R—I %S L. Support|
Download\SATA RAID/AHCI X— 1 h* Sintel SATA Preinstall driver 7 7 ) L& 4> >O—K L.
T7AIVEELTUSBAEICOE—LTLEEL,

AFvT2:

Windows v b7 T T7ARIHST— L AZED 0S A VA M—IVAT v T HERELE T, Bl
TRIAMNEZFRHFHAALTLIEEVWEWVWSBEEHAFRTIENTZS, Browsex 3IRLE T,

AT 3

USBAEYURZATZEBAL. FSAN\DBFREMELE T, TRICRLIEEEmA RIS N

5. Intel RST VMD Controller Z32RL . Next =% ') .v 7 LT RS 4/3%EO—FL 0S DA VA —
WEFATLE T,

@ G Windows Setup.

Select the driy 0 instal

oller 467F (DAIRST\VMD\f6vmdilpy-+64\iaStorVD.ini)

Hide drivers that aren't compatible with ths computer's hardware
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FARU—T 45« VAT L%A A =]V LT#. GIGABYTE Control Center (GCC) #2HICRZ1
INEGIGABYTE 7 U r—2 32 A7 O— R LT VA=V BDEShEERD 417
OJ Ry IZADNTRY by TOETRBICRRENE T, Install’z 7 1) 7 LT VA M—)LEKHT
L% 9, (BIOSEREEE C. Settings\Gigabyte Utilities Downloader Configuration\Gigabyte Utilities
Downloader NEZNCERE SN TR T EARERLTLIEELY, )

I 0 ¢

EE i::

End User License Agreement ((EFBEF s 22502) 21 77OV Ry I ABRREN 5. <Accept(BIE 9
%)> %18 L"C GIGABYTE Control Center (GCC) %1 > A k—)L L% 9, GIGABYTE CONTROL CENTER &
A CAVAR—IVLIEWRSANET T r— 3% B4R Cnstall 27 1w 7 LTS TEE LY,

© GIGABYTE CONTROL CENTER

@ AVAR—IVDRIC, VAT LD 2 2—2y MTERENTOB T LM L TTIEELY,

o YITRIITICDOWTIE, GIGABYTED T T 7HA M7 AL TLIEELY,
https://www.qgigabyte.com/WebPage/926/intel700-app.html

- ;W a—TAVPERITOVTIL GIGABYTED T T 71 M7 7 ALTLIZELY,
https://www.qgigabyte.com/WebPage/351/faq.html
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Regulatory Notices

United States of America, Federal Communications Commission Statement

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
47 CFR § 2.1077 Compliance Information

Product Name: Motherboard
Trade Name: GIGABYTE
Model Number: B7601 AORUS PRO/B7601 AORUS PRO DDR4

Responsible Party — U.S. Contact Information: G.B.T. Inc.
Address: 17358 Railroad street, City Of Industry, CA91748
Tel.: 1-626-854-9338

Internet contact information: https://www.gigabyte.com

FCC Compliance Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules, Subpart B, Unintentional Radiators.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

The FCC with its action in ET Docket 96-8 has adopted a safety standard for human exposure to radio frequency (RF) electromagnetic energy emitted
by FCC certified equipment. The Intel PRO/Wireless 5000 LAN products meet the Human Exposure limits found in OET Bulletin 65, 2001, and ANSI/
IEEE C95.1, 1992. Proper operation of this radio according to the instructions found in this manual will result in exposure substantially below the FCC's
recommended limits.

The following safety precautions should be observed:
« Do not touch or move antenna while the unit is transmitting or receiving.
« Do not hold any component containing the radio such that the antenna is very close or touching any exposed parts of the body, especially the face

or eyes, while transmitting.

« Do not operate the radio or attempt to transmit data unless the antenna is connected; if not, the radio may be damaged.

« Use in specific environments:

The use of wireless devices in hazardous locations is limited by the constraints posed by the safety directors of such environments.
The use of wireless devices on airplanes is governed by the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA).
The use of wireless devices in hospitals is restricted to the limits set forth by each hospital.

Antenna use:

In order to comply with FCC RF exposure limits, low gain integrated
antennas should be located at a minimum distance of 7.9 inches (20 cm)
or more from the body of all persons.

Explosive Device Proximity Warning

Warning: Do not operate a portable transmitter (such as a wireless network
device) near unshielded blasting caps or in an explosive environment
unless the device has been modified to be qualified for such use.

Antenna Warning
The wireless adapter is not designed for use with high-gain antennas.

Use On Aircraft Caution

Caution: Regulations of the FCC and FAA prohibit airborne operation of
radio-frequency wireless devices because their signals could interfere with
critical aircraft instruments.

Other Wireless Devices

Safety Notices for Other Devices in the Wireless Network: Refer to the
documentation supplied with wireless Ethernet adapters or other devices
in the wireless network.

Canada, Canada-Industry Notice:

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that
may cause undesired operation of the device.

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes Canada d'Industrie de RSS
permis-exempt. L'utilisation est assujetti aux deux conditions suivantes:
(1) le dispositif ne doit pas produire de brouillage préjudiciable, et

(2) ce dispositif doit accepter tout brouillage regu, y compris un brouillage
susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Caution: When using IEEE 802.11a wireless LAN, this product is restricted
to indoor use due to its operation in the 5.15-to 5.25-GHz frequency
range. Industry Canada requires this product to be used indoors for the
frequency range of 5.15 GHz to 5.25 GHz to reduce the potential for
harmful interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems. High power
radar is allocated as the primary user of the 5.25-to 5.35-GHz and 5.65 to
5.85-GHz bands. These radar stations can cause interference with and/or

damage to this device. The maximum allowed antenna gain for use with
this device is 6dBi in order tocomply with the E.I.R.P limit for the 5.25-to
5.35and 5.725 to 5.85 GHz frequency range in point-to-point operation. To
comply with RF exposure requirements all antennas should be located ata
minimum distance of 20cm, or the minimum separation distance allowed
by the module approval, from the body of all persons.

Attention: [utilisation d'un réseau sans fil IEEE802.11a est restreinte &
une utilisation en intérieur a cause du fonctionnement dansla bande de
fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz. Industry Canada requiert que ce produit soit utilisé
al'intérieur des batiments pourla bande de fréquence 5.15-5.25 GHz afin de
réduire les possibilités d'interférences nuisibles aux canaux co-existants des
systemes de transmission satellites. Les radars de puissances ont faitI'objet
d'une allocation primaire de fréquences dans les bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et
5.65-5.85 GHz. Ces stations radar peuvent créer des interférences avec ce
produit et/ou lui étre nuisible. Le gain d'antenne maximum permissible pour
une utilisation avec ce produit est de 6 dBi afin d'étre conforme aux limites
de puissance isotropique rayonnée équivalente (P..R.E.) applicable dans les
bandes 5.25-5.35 GHz et 5.725-5.85 GHz en fonctionnement point-a-point.
Pour se conformer aux conditions d'exposition de RF toutes les antennes
devraient étre localisées a une distance minimum de 20 cm, ou la distance
de séparation minimum permise par I'approbation du module, du corps de
toutes les personnes.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate
using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for
the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference
to other users, the antenna type and its gain should be chosen so that
the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.r.p.) is not more than that
necessary for successful communication.

Conformément & la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur
radio peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal
(ou inférieur) approuvé pour I'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le
but de réduire les risques de brouillage radio électrique a l'intention des
autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son gain de sorte
que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas
Iintensité nécessaire & 'établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.
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European Union (EU) CE Declaration of Conformity

This device complies with the following directives: Electromagnetic
Compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU, Low-voltage Directive 2014/35/EU,
Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, ErP Directive 2009/125/EC, RoHS
directive (recast) 2011/65/EU & the 2015/863 Statement.

This product has been tested and found to comply with all essential
requirements of the Directives.

European Union (EU) RoHS (recast) Directive 2011/65/EU & the
European Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 Statement
GIGABYTE products have not intended to add and safe from hazardous
substances (Cd, Pb, Hg, Cr+6, PBDE, PBB, DEHP, BBP, DBP and DIBP).
The parts and components have been carefully selected to meet RoHS
requirement. Moreover, we at GIGABYTE are continuing our efforts to
develop products that do not use internationally banned toxic chemicals.

European Union (EU) Community Waste Electrical & Electronic
Equipment (WEEE) Directive Statement

GIGABYTE will fulfill the national laws as interpreted from the 2012/19/
EU WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) (recast) directive.
The WEEE Directive specifies the treatment, collection, recycling and
disposal of electric and electronic devices and their components. Under
the Directive, used equipment must be marked, collected separately, and
disposed of properly.

WEEE Symbol Statement
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its
packaging, which indicates that this product must not be
disposed of with other waste. Instead, the device should be
taken to the waste collection centers for activation of the
mmmmm  ireatment, collection, recycling and disposal procedure.
For more information about where you can drop off your waste equipment
for recycling, please contact your local government office, your household
waste disposal service or where you purchased the product for details of
environmentally safe recycling.

Battery Information o )
European Union—Disposal and recycling information

GIGABYTE Recycling Program (available in some regions)

This symbol indicates that this product and/or battery should not be
disposed of with household waste. You must use the public collection
system to return, recycle, or treat them in compliance with the local
regulations.

End of Life Directives-Recycling
The symbol shown below is on the product or on its packaging,
® which indicates that this product must not be disposed of with
other waste. Instead, the device should be taken to the waste
collection centers for activation of the treatment, collection,
recycling and disposal procedure.

Déclaration de Conformité aux Di de I'Union europé (UE)

CE Declaracion de conformidad

Este producto que llevan la marca CE cumplen con las siguientes
Directivas de la Union Europea: Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU, Directiva de
bajo voltaje 2014/35/EU, Directiva de equipamentos de radio 2014/53/EU,
Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU y la Declaracion 2015/863.

El cumplimiento de estas directivas se evalia mediante las normas
europeas armonizadas.

CE Dichiarazione di conformita

| prodotti con il marchio CE sono conformi con una o pit delle seguenti
Direttive UE, come applicabile: Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva sulla
bassa tensione 2014/35/UE, Direttiva di apparecchiature radio 2014/53/
UE, Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU e Dichiarazione 2015/863.

La conformita con tali direttive viene valutata utilizzando gli Standard
europei armonizzati applicabili.

D ja zgodnosci UE Unii Europejskiej

Urzadzenie jest zgodne z nastepujacymi dyrektywami: Dyrektywa
kompatybilnoéci elektromagnetycznej 2014/30/UE, Dyrektywa
niskonapieciowej 2014/35/UE, Dyrektywa urzadzen radiowych 2014/53/
UE, Dyrektywa RoHS 2011/65/UE i dyrektywa2015/863.

Niniejsze urzadzenie zostato poddane testom i stwierdzono jego zgodno$¢
z wymaganiami dyrektywy.

ES ProhlaSeni o shodé

Toto zafizeni spliiuje pozadavky Smérice o Elektromagnetické
kompatibilité¢ 2014/30/EU, Smérnice o Nizkém napéti 2014/35/EU,
Smémice o radiovych zafizenich 2014/53/EU, Smérnice RoHS 2011/65/
EU a 2015/863.

Tento produkt byl testovan a bylo shledano, ze spliiuje véechny zakladni
pozadavky smérnic.

EK megfeleléségi nyilatkozata

A termék megfelelnek az alabbi irdnyelvek és szabvanyok
kévetelményeinek, azok a kidllitasidépontjaban érvényes, aktualis
véltozataban: EMC iranyelv 2014/30/EU, Kisfesziiltsegli villamos
berendezésekre vonatkozo iranyelv 2014/35/EU, radiéberendezések
iranyelv 2014/53/EU, RoHS iranyelv 2011/65/EU és 2015/863.

AnAwon ouppopewong EE

Eival o€ ouppopewan pe Tig dlatagels Twy Tapakdtw Odnyiwv
g Eupwmaikng Koivomntag: Odnyia 2014/30/EE oxetika pe v
nAektpopayvnTikiy aupBarétnra, Oodnyia xaunAr téon 2014/35/EU,
Odnyia 2014/53/EE o¢ padioefomAiopd, Odnyia RoHS 2011/65/EE
kai 2015/863.

H ouppépewaon pe autég Tig odnyieg agioAoyeital xpnaipoTrolwvTag Ta
10XUOVTQl EVAPUOVITPEVA EUPWTTCIKE TTPOTUTTCL

+ INGESTION HAZARD: This product contains a button cell or
coin battery.

« DEATH or serious injury can occur if ingested.

+ Aswallowed button cell or coin battery can cause Internal
Chemical Burns in as little as 2 hours.

+ KEEP new and used batteries OUT OF REACH of CHILDREN

+ Seek immediate medical attention if a battery is suspected to
be swallowed or inserted inside any part of the body.

Cet appareil portant la marque CE est conforme aux directives de I'UE
suivantes: directive Compatibilité Electromagnétique 2014/30/UE, directive
Basse Tension 2014/35/UE, directive équipements radioélectriques
2014/53/UE, la directive RoHS 11 2011/65/UE & la déclaration 2015/863.
La conformité a ces directives est évaluée sur la base des normes
européennes harmonisées applicables.

European Union (EU) CE-Konformitétserklarung

Dieses Produkte mit CE-Kennzeichnung erfiillen folgenden EU-Richtlinien:
EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU,
Funkanlagen Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU erfiillt
und die 2015/863 Erklarung.

Die Konformitat mit diesen Richtlinien wird unter Verwendung der
entsprechenden Standards zurEuropaischen Normierung beurteilt.

CE declaragao de conformidade

Este produto com a marcagéo CE estdo em conformidade com das
seguintes Diretivas UE: Diretiva Baixa Tens&o 2014/35/EU; Diretiva
CEM 2014/30/EU; Diretiva RSP 2011/65/UE e a declaragéo 2015/863.
A conformidade com estas diretivas é verificada utilizando as normas
europeias harmonizadas.

- Battery type: CR2032, voltage rating: +3VDC.

- Non-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged.

- Remove and immediately recycle or dispose of used batteries, batteries
from equipment not used for an extended period of time according to local
regulations and keep away from children. Do NOT dispose of batteries in
household trash or incinerate.

- Even used batteries may cause severe injury or death.

- Donotforce discharge, recharge, disassemble, heat above (manufacturer's
specified temperature rating) orincinerate. Doing so may resultin injury due
to venting, leakage or explosion resulting in chemical burns.

- Fortreatment information, call a local poison control center.

- The product contains non-replaceable batteries.
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European Community Directive R&TTE Directive Compliance Statement:

This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU.
The |IEEE 802.11 wireless LAN 5.15 GHz-5.35 GHz and/or Wi-Fi 6E Low Power Indoor 5.945 GHz-6.425 GHz (or 5.925 GHz-6.425 GHz in UK)

frequency bands are restricted for indoor use only in all countries listed in the matrix below.

cel

AT | BE | BG | CH | CY | CZ | DE
DK | EE | EL | ES FI FR | HR
HU IE 1S IT L LT | W
LV | MT | NL [ PL | PT | RO | SE
Bl SK | TR

UK The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 Statement:

This equipment complies with all the requirements and other relevant provisions of Radio Equipment Regulations 2017.
The IEEE 802.11 wireless LAN 5.15 GHz-5.35 GHz and/or Wi-Fi 6E Low Power Indoor 5.925 GHz-6.425 GHz frequency bands are restricted for

indoor use only.

UK

g

NCC Wireless Statements / fEAR 5% {8 & S5 28 AR :

e
@

05 51
HTH -

V)]

PR TR E A
HUSHERE I ZARD R ETHEs b1 - JREAZ A » N F] ~ BESREE B R S AR~ IR
TR IIRE © ARDIERESEZM 2 (E R A R BN AT 2 B T AR S
EEEA - Al
2 FHER R B AR P A R P B A 2 T -
A G BT T B8 B A R -

Korea KCC NCC Wireless Statement:
525GHz - 5,35 GHz L 4 2 AF83te R4 FX|= MM AL8S=S MSHELICH

Japan Wireless Statement:

5.15 GHz 7 ~ 5.35 GHz 7 & 6GHz LPI & : BERDHDEM,

Wireless module approvals:

To identify your Motherboard version or revision number, look for "REV: X.X" printed on the PCB on the top left corner of the Motherboard.

For example, "REV:1.0" means the revision of the motherboard is 1.0.

> FE KRS EEDARUE (5% 2]

Motherboard revision no.

Wireless module manufacturer, model name:

B7601 AORUS PRO rev. 1.0

Intel® Corporation AX211NGW

B7601 AORUS PRO rev. 1.1

Realtek Semiconductor Corp. RTL8852CE

B7601 AORUS PRO DDR4 rev. 1.0

Intel® Corporation AX201NGW (Killer™ AX1650)

B7601 AORUS PRO DDR4 rev. 1.1

Intel® Corporation AX211NGW

Approvals for wireless module AX211NGW:

ANATEL
12069-21-04423

Belarus:

@

China CMIIT:
CMIIT ID: 2021AJ3091 (M)

> D220165003

5GHz (W52W53): BRIBE
5GHz band (W52,53): indoor use only

M
DAI08442

United States FCC: Europe: Pakistan PTA:
e I;E; [D-PDONXTING c € Approved by PTA ( CCAH21Y10490T7
IC: 1000M-AX211NG TAC no.: 9.308/2021
Rustralia ACMA: Tndia WPC: Serbia: A Ukraine:
ETA-SD-20210301679
Japan BST5E UATRO28
® ot 21
Brazil [R] 003220256 [singapore \MD(A’ United Kingdom:

cA

South Korea NRRA:

Oman TRA:
Applicant number: D080001

Approval no: TRA/TA-R/11342/21

RCNTAGTINGY
INTEL CORPORATION

2407D) (24508
3500

3HEADL: 2021103
AHERHES. Intel Corporation/China Tawan
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Approvals for wireless module RTL8852CE:

United States FCC: Europe: Pakistan PTA: South Korea NRRA:

FCC ID: TX2-RTL8852CE c € Approved by PTA [E
Canada ISED: R R-CRTKRTLEBS2CE

1C: 6317A-RTLBES2CE TACno: 9.1176/2022
‘Australia ACM) India WPC: Serbia: A

ETA-5D-20220908233 .
T FeBE AA CCAF22Y10250T1
1005 22
Brazil ‘) D220076020 : United Kingdom:
b tid T/ [§] 020220232 cAa
20275 076 BRI OWS2/SILRBRRIETT,
i CVITT: Sl TShTEE i
CMIIT ID: 2022A19304(M) EIC & 1) 6GHZIZRIMERRIETT .

Approvals for wireless module AX201NGW (Killer™ AX1650):

United States FCC: Europe: Pakistan PTA:
FCC ID: PD9AX201NG
Approved by PTA CCAH19LP8510T3
Canada ISED: TACn0:9.9116/2019
C: 1000M-AX201NG 94
Australia ACMA: India WPC: Serbia: A Ukraine:
2.4GHz: NR-ETA/201900296 A A @
5GHz: NR-ETA/201900295 > e UATRO28
Brazil ,) Japan BHE: United Kingdom:
by ®
06970-18-04423 [R] 003-180232 CA
Belarus: T D180131003 South Korea NRRA:
TP 5.15~5.35GHz BRIRE
BY 5.15~5.35GHz indoor use only s
453 s comonmon
China CMIIT: Oman TRA: K :
CMIIT ID: 2018AJ7550 (M) Applicant number: D080001 4 HEXAE: nel Corporaon  China
Approval number: TRATTA-R/716/19
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GIGA-BYTE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

77 K LX: No.6, Baogiang Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 231

TEL: +886-2-8912-4000, FAX: +886-2-8912-4005

B K UMY R— M ERSE/<—7 7+ > %): hitps:/lesupport.gigabyte.com
WEB7” K LA (35E): https://www.gigabyte.com

WEB7” F LA (FREFE): https://www.gigabyte.com/tw

*  GIGABYTE eSupport

EME M TRV (RFE<R—T 717 BREZXET BITE
https://lesupport.gigabyte.com

GIGABYTE’
Submit your product/sponsorship/marketing questions or inquiries, and our representative will respond in a timely fashion.
" NEWS " SIGN IN "Il QUICK LINK

st
Your submissions will be displayed in your personal
page.16g i o see the prociasing stats * = O L? 9
) ﬁ 9
Downloads raQ Wartanty
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